- Provide all materials necessary including water connections piping, fittings, valves, exhaust/vent piping 
   and fittings 
 - Provide all necessary electrical connections 
 - As proposed, system will be complete and ready to operate. 

EXCLUDES: 

Overtime labor 
 Any labor and materials deemed necessary once new parts are installed 

TOTAL: $ 15,041.00 plus applicable tax 

Fifteen thousand forty one dollars & 00/100 + applicable tax    

PRICES EXPIRE 60 DAYS FROM DATE OF PROPOSAL 

a.)   All sums due hereunder, if not paid within THIRTY (30) days of the invoice date, shall bear  interest at the rate of 1.5% per month.